

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1833 OF 2006

Employees State Insurance Corporation (through..APPELLANT  
The Regional Director) And Anr.

V/S

M/s. Tirupati Processors,

....RESPONDENT

Shri Sujeet Kurup Adv, for Appeallant

Ms. Apurva Mahadik Adv, I/b V.P. SAWANT Adv, for  
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ  
DUBASH J**

**DATE : 26th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 26/03/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**